
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/5/25 at 12:45:29 PM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 04/30/2025

Tires Tires rotated 04/30/2025

Flushes Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed 04/30/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good
thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

7  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

21  Detailed records available

31,421  Last reported odometer reading

2023 CHEVROLET TAHOE

RST

VIN: 1GNSKRKL0PR471299
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
6.2L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/dJuC2xTA7UUJs_QjWZF60LTBV9BTa_oGs_Cswr3U46Lsa8Uix_jOP-J5TdxWEB3JWsnpuEN_3G3VUQMKw2rHY0W9Rex_Q_dAYlA8SNPoVzFdSk3pi1jPeFBGTY_QXDcH-fxlagXZyZPw94pWLdZXQO10zN9q2IkAmKmiCzoQ-dT-ngIyXbknQGCLGpdc6rZ7BLJthNZIDla8aME7tmdFhlRjsJWKW35Z4NtjWh2zhb2qqtns-7VvMxGP169LMmTOOrld1V5axv0N3Ya8_wYjNOQO0b2ECyXfDUc23VgA5olszJYgjR7AiYYvv7K_oGLf1-JqSIPw2Uzr5Lo3zYqj52m8CHFMrGfUtsBxVRxfYVQseNR236h_S5X2ALZZspKMlmc.cfx


Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check for open recalls or schedule dealer service on
GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 5 months or 4,579 miles remaining. Confirm with dealer or
vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Summary

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Original Window Sticker

09/11/2023 Saskatchewan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Prince Albert, SK

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported

09/13/2023 313 Minute Muffler & Brake
Prince Albert, SK
306-764-2240

5.0 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Muffler replaced
Odometer reported as 504 kilometers

-

-
-

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/YTMYCqqg0Px4vctZ-W53uDO5u9Nc5JPW6d_55HiPi2MfRzdMFgQCj5GeGdu3WygM7n6xaycvpY4p464ApA3c7-abF-nX6_ucnMbNAZwsEqK4zSvIjw8uXACBEy46QtjrmhNKe30O3_0wIRX6b_fPW59EyZdBQjWSBrqQ5YV806SE7O7Kl0lU18eeQ29GaEnb-dx37-ZiRhIZnW4OhmJq5-uTAG4wQEG3SLxIsKiWRVk_fqQ9OEod-hoPStYzoeQcOhSAdXuxDSrapXsGjXCqkkzAfeX5x4XfNxpdEopzakXo64BQia4LmYP7Vw4pGGJpqLODMmcDKfOhq-rjIFuNodPbqeOQ28UodvDrcTgjSCLTTQ_MDkwjFaqDCeppkFAZd1Z1J-aLtg.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/GK11ybmxWYP8rG6RZ9ZNZppFabbw0mhZMmvptKugN29AFdHXube2dAhAdoeuOzLSOMawAgM5me8_IHBV1l97BXBY_7Kb2qZ-nCM08qxSeAy13QUFI7GUlUugvuewDDyO9AyQFr_zq3gE98s0HCfR5wQFfSWeBhBOfDdvKLq1wW40ljEFKm5RVxhzkIOMWAr1hUUZcN6xURVUJoaPhbcxGwWQWPsmQItLYi9i29xTSFNaF-5X-FYBad0XDRMhhF5bv9k6YFZhjNgc1P45_N_YTVH-LBx47ZAc3PefkkhEeJZPHXukHg6-iKe9eKxg5wUdCrqRxN6SGby7j_gUlEQ2g8Mf_sa851q-KVFZWz5TjGLvBgXnch5CtyVX8DTBrJyry_4eSYbBJw.cfx


48 Verified Reviews

16 Customer Favorites

11/17/2023 Saskatchewan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Prince Albert, SK

Registration issued or renewed

03/25/2024 US Dept of Transportation
Raymond, MT

Vehicle imported and declared to meet US
highway safety specifications
Bond released on 04/30/2024

04/22/2024 7,430 Arkansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conway, AR
Title #761015136058

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Titled or registered as commercial vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/03/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

05/11/2024 7,431 Murdock Chevrolet Logan
Logan, UT
435-363-4851

4.4 / 5.0

191 Verified Reviews

3,686 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

06/01/2024 Murdock Chevrolet Logan
Logan, UT
435-363-4851

4.4 / 5.0

191 Verified Reviews

3,686 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

06/03/2024 Murdock Chevrolet
Woods Cross, UT
855-902-3440

4.3 / 5.0

354 Verified Reviews

6,332 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

06/03/2024 7,619 Murdock Chevrolet
Woods Cross, UT
855-902-3440

4.3 / 5.0

354 Verified Reviews

6,332 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

06/12/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

https://www.murdockchevroletlogan.com/
http://www.murdockchevroletlogan.com/
https://www.murdockchev.com/
http://www.murdockchev.com/


06/27/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

08/07/2024 14,540 Murdock Chevrolet
Woods Cross, UT
855-902-3440

4.3 / 5.0

354 Verified Reviews

6,332 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

08/07/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #E001440099UT

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

11/04/2024 15,218 Murdock Chevrolet
Woods Cross, UT
855-902-3440

4.3 / 5.0

354 Verified Reviews

6,332 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
A/C leak checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

01/07/2025 22,847 Murdock Chevrolet
Woods Cross, UT
855-902-3440

4.3 / 5.0

354 Verified Reviews

6,332 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

02/21/2025 Murdock Chevrolet
Woods Cross, UT
855-902-3440

4.3 / 5.0

354 Verified Reviews

6,332 Customer Favorites

Inspection performed
Alignment checked
Tire checked

View the complete inspection report

04/24/2025 General Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #25V274
Transport Canada# 25225
Recall #N252494000 L87 ENGINE LOSS OF
PROPULSION (RELATED FIELD ACTION:
SEE SPECIAL COVERAGE N252494003)
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors dealer
to obtain more information about this recall.

Learn more about this recall

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-

Description: General Motors has decided that a defect which relates to motor vehicle safety may exist
in certain 2021 - 2024 model year Cadillac Escalade and Escalade ESV, Chevrolet Silverado 1500,
Suburban, and Tahoe, and GMC Sierra 1500, Yukon, and Yukon XL vehicles equipped with the 6.2L V8

https://www.murdockchev.com/
https://www.murdockchev.com/
https://www.murdockchev.com/
https://www.murdockchev.com/
http://www.hunternetwork.com/customerpublic/customerresult?id=B4355FA0-2448-4D7C-B9BF-8D17D095C226
http://my.gm.com/recalls


04/30/2025 31,421 Murdock Chevrolet
Woods Cross, UT
855-902-3440

4.3 / 5.0

354 Verified Reviews

6,332 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Brake system bled
Drive belts checked
Engine checked
Oil and filter changed
Radiator checked
Serpentine belt replaced
Spark plug(s) replaced
Tires rotated

07/18/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #UT011777681

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as Black

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

gas engine (RPO L87). The connecting rod and/or crankshaft engine components in these vehicles
may have manufacturing defects that can lead to engine damage and engine failure.

If the engine fails during vehicle operation, the vehicle will lose propulsion, increasing the risk of a
crash.

Remedy: Dealers will inspect and, as necessary, replace the engine. Vehicles that pass inspection will
be provided a higher viscosity oil, which will also require a new oil fill cap, an oil filter replacement, and
an owner's manual insert.
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https://www.murdockchev.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about


© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/5/25 12:45:29 PM (CDT)


